

PRESS RELEASE AUGUST 4, 2020 – FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Arlington, Texas based Surepoint Medical Centers Welcomes Six New ER Locations to the Surepoint Emergency Center Family

ARLINGTON - Surepoint Emergency Center has added additional locations in the DFW area in Arlington, North Fort Worth, Grand Prairie, Mesquite on Gus Thommason, Mesquite at Samuell Farm and Rowlett and as of August 4th, 2020 these locations have officially joined our Texas Surepoint ER locations bringing our total to 14 ER locations and two family medicine primary practice facilities.

Surepoint Medical Centers has acquired six City Hospital™ Emergency Care Center locations and will continue to offer modern emergency medical service, 24/7, with little to no wait in the communities we serve. Surepoint Emergency Centers provide quick individualized treatment of an array of medical emergencies. We offer streamlined billing and top-of-the-line emergency medical care in a clean, comfortable environment where customer service is of the utmost importance.

Services include:

- General Medical
- Cardiac
- Trauma and Neurological
- In-house Lab
- In-house Radiology
- In-house Ultrasound

New Surepoint ER Locations:

Surepoint Emergency Center Arlington	4747 Little Road	Arlington
Surepoint Emergency Center North Fort Worth Beach	4551 Western Center Blvd.	Fort Worth
Surepoint Emergency Center Grand Prairie	901 W. Jefferson Street	Grand Prairie
Surepoint Emergency Center Mesquite	4300 Gus Thomasson Rd.	Mesquite
Surepoint Emergency Center Samuell Farm	1745 N. Belt Line Road	Mesquite
Surepoint Emergency Center Rowlett	3301 Lakeview Pkwy	Rowlett

Like our other ERs, these facilities will continue our commitment to our local communities through local chamber and event sponsorships. We strive to provide emergency service as well as emergency medical knowledge to the public. Surepoint Emergency Center accepts all major medical insurance plans but at this time is not able to accept Medicaid, Medicare, VA or Tricare.

For more information, please visit www.SurepointER.com

Press Contact:

Ryan Crowell 361-816-2405

rcrowell@surepointer.com